95

JF \$40.00 12

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The University of Utah	10/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Utah Research Foundation	
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12142096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6300.174.1 - U TO UURF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham

Total Attachments: 2

source= 6300_174_1 - Assignment U of U to UURF#page1.tif source= 6300_174_1 - Assignment U of U to UURF#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0589

500671045

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 6300.174.1

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, The University of Utah, an institution of higher education of the State of Utah,

having a place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, UT 84108, is the

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a United States patent application in the

names of Jordan M. Gerton, Jonathan R. Cox, Benjamin D. Mangum, Jeff Jensen and Jason Ho

entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING RADIAL POLARIZED

LIGHT, (hereafter the "invention"), filed on June 19, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/142,096.

Whereas, The University of Utah Research Foundation, a nonprofit corporation of the

State of Utah, having a place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, UT

84108, is desirous of acquiring the The University of Utah's entire right, title and interest in and

to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the

countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be

granted therefore; and in and to said application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by The University

of Utah Research Foundation to the University of Utah and other good and valuable

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The University of Utah has sold,

assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The

University of Utah Research Foundation its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries

-1-

PATENT REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0590 foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to the said application and in and to any and all non-provisional, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by The University of Utah Research Foundation for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by The University of Utah if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

The University of Utah hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to The University of Utah Research Foundation as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and enjoyment of The University of Utah Research Foundation, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, The University of Utah has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this **Ob** day of **October** 2008.

THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

By **EKKulkarn**'
Rajiv K. Kulkarni

Senior Technology Licensing Manager

1861232_1.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 021654 FRAME: 0591